
Training 15 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5e932b33
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Children rule over adults
            Books tell bedtime stories
            Snowmen go skiing
            Smart PC shuts itself down
            Jellybeans rebel against sugar
            Brussels sprouts defeat pizza
            Invisible man serves coffee
            Selenium is added to vitamin tablets
            Pirates enroll in ballet
            Amazon is being rebuilt
            Balloon animals form their own nation
            Volleyball is the new national sport
            Octopus teaches underwater yoga.
            Dog becomes best friend
            Zodiac sign changes shape
            Castanet underwear invented
            13th Rubik's Cube in space
            Underground sea discovered
            Komet strikes venus
            Monkeys launch into space
            Concert tickets sell out
            Bicycle races on the moon
            Divorce between squirrel and fox
            Judo school in Paris
            Socks steal the show
            Time travelers host tea party
            Husband wears wife's perfume
            Time travel is legalized
            Receptacle with just one hole
            Alien barista serves coffee on Mars
            Dragon becomes mayor; fire bans enacted
            Book falls from the shelf
            Fairies start reality show
            Bee swam stops netball game
            Invisible woman becomes visible
            Wizards throw modern parties
            Friendly vampire adopts human
            Scooter for three
            Record in shaving
            Toilet makes strange noise

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 15 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5e932b33
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Brie cheese is spread on bread
            Builder swims in wet concrete
            Gnomes host annual gardening Olympics
            Guyana: First woman in government position
            Clouds organize a soccer match
            King Rosno burned
            World Cup is closed down
            Giant hamster rolls through town
            Haunted house goes on vacation
            Invisible horse breaks records
            Rabbit gives up the spoon
            Dinosaurs create sitcoms
            Mars rivers overflow
            All tools rust away
            Torture chamber opened
            Bank insures customers' money
            Worms host pop concert
            Penguins form marching band
            Streamers mandatory for Carnival
            Crater discovered
            Memory champion memorizes all books
            Lawnmowers race each other
            Balloons rebel against their owners' commands
            Fish fly over mountains
            Invisible horse race attracts huge crowd
            Harry Potter film part 37 released
            Papal bull of excommunication issued
            Dinosaurs resurrected for eco-tourism
            Squirrels run for mayor
            Friendly dragon joins local soccer team
            Tortoise becomes Formula 1 champion
            New dinosaur found
            Terrorist attack in India
            Penguins hold ice dance
            Donkey is knighted
            Submarine disappears
            Aliens propose peace treaty
            New element found
            Aliens fly past Earth
            Singer has broken glasses

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 15 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5e932b33
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Ghost plays chess for fun
            Frogs adopt lost baby ducklings
            Elephants paint the town
            All clothing made of plastic
            Sasquatch hosts a podcast
            Overturned lorry sheds load
            Humans land on Mars
            Magic paintbrush can talk
            Lorry drives round the world
            Raining jellybeans prompts nationwide sugar rush
            Winter time is extended
            Glider makes maiden flight
            Magic wand accidentally clones
            Clouds turn into marshmallows
            Famine in Europe
            Duckburg becomes the capital
            Gastric ulcer hurts patient
            Unicorns build a rainbow bridge
            Parrots run for office
            Drug addicts die
            Man discovers chimpanzee
            Grape imports halted
            Fairies open a tattoo parlor
            Llamas become fur fashion icons
            Crane lifts shipwreck
            Grannies beat world drone record
            Unicorns discover Wi-Fi
            Ghostbusters have moved on
            Witch saves dolphin
            Pirates open bakery
            Bestseller lists introduced
            Invention of the rack
            Ninjas run for mayor
            Fish learns to swim backwards
            1. Christmas market in Athens
            Fairies steal office supplies
            Cat starts singing
            Vegetables hold a dance-off
            Apples fall from trees
            Mountains suddenly float away

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 15 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5e932b33
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Unicorns finally reveal their secret recipe
            Gumball machine installed
            Wiesbaden May Festival ends uneasily
            Aliens adopt goldfish
            Red Army returns
            Smallest Shetland pony bred
            Dragon flies banner plane
            Stopwatch reset
            Greatest consumption of lemon ice
            Aliens visit pancake festival
            ADAC club divided
            New body imaging
            Zebra's reindeer gone
            Invisible friend files taxes
            Spanish will be a world language
            Balloons protest for rights
            Laws of physics no longer apply
            Toasters go on strike
            Teleportation device misfires daily
            Ibn Raschid rides the fast train
            Chef overcooks food
            Mamouth born again
            Bowl with snakes in the woods
            Octopus teaches art classes at university
            Dolphins learn to dance
            Absurd ads in the newspaper
            Aliens teach human dance moves
            Macaroni with cheese
            Engineer invents peace
            Comet strikes the moon
            Aliens compete in Olympics
            Light bulb spreads darkness
            Oceans are getting warmer
            Children blow bubbles
            Unicorns found in Chicago
            Potato beetles harvested earlier
            Barbecues are prohibited by the police
            End of balloons
            Cloud discovers personal identity
            Bears open gourmet restaurant

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 15 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5e932b33
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Horse gets lost
            Emperor Stefan broke his leg
            Plank put over Grand Canyon
            Chickens learn to tango
            Mobile phone madness begins
            The transition place turns red-white
            Mirrors start giving compliments
            Pumpkin coach declared unroadworthy
            Polka festival
            Frogs narrate bestselling novels
            Wizards compete in scrabble
            Magdeburg becomes world capital
            Wizard opens pizzeria
            Dragon runs for mayor
            Talking dog writes memoir

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


