

# Training 15 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5e932b33

Recall time: 15 min

1	Children rule over adults
2	Books tell bedtime stories
3	Snowmen go skiing
4	Smart PC shuts itself down
5	Jellybeans rebel against sugar
6	Brussels sprouts defeat pizza
7	Invisible man serves coffee
8	Selenium is added to vitamin tablets
9	Pirates enroll in ballet
10	Amazon is being rebuilt
11	Balloon animals form their own nation
12	Volleyball is the new national sport
13	Octopus teaches underwater yoga.
14	Dog becomes best friend
15	Zodiac sign changes shape
16	Castanet underwear invented
17	13th Rubik's Cube in space
18	Underground sea discovered
19	Komet strikes venus
20	Monkeys launch into space
21	Concert tickets sell out
22	Bicycle races on the moon
23	Divorce between squirrel and fox
24	Judo school in Paris
25	Socks steal the show
26	Time travelers host tea party
27	Husband wears wife's perfume
28	Time travel is legalized
29	Receptacle with just one hole
30	Alien barista serves coffee on Mars
31	Dragon becomes mayor; fire bans enacted
32	Book falls from the shelf
33	Fairies start reality show
34	Bee swarm stops netball game
35	Invisible woman becomes visible
36	Wizards throw modern parties
37	Friendly vampire adopts human
38	Scooter for three
39	Record in shaving
40	Toilet makes strange noise

# Training 15 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5e932b33

Recall time: 15 min

41	Brie cheese is spread on bread
42	Builder swims in wet concrete
43	Gnomes host annual gardening Olympics
44	Guyana: First woman in government position
45	Clouds organize a soccer match
46	King Rosno burned
47	World Cup is closed down
48	Giant hamster rolls through town
49	Haunted house goes on vacation
50	Invisible horse breaks records
51	Rabbit gives up the spoon
52	Dinosaurs create sitcoms
53	Mars rivers overflow
54	All tools rust away
55	Torture chamber opened
56	Bank insures customers' money
57	Worms host pop concert
58	Penguins form marching band
59	Streamers mandatory for Carnival
60	Crater discovered
61	Memory champion memorizes all books
62	Lawnmowers race each other
63	Balloons rebel against their owners' commands
64	Fish fly over mountains
65	Invisible horse race attracts huge crowd
66	Harry Potter film part 37 released
67	Papal bull of excommunication issued
68	Dinosaurs resurrected for eco-tourism
69	Squirrels run for mayor
70	Friendly dragon joins local soccer team
71	Tortoise becomes Formula 1 champion
72	New dinosaur found
73	Terrorist attack in India
74	Penguins hold ice dance
75	Donkey is knighted
76	Submarine disappears
77	Aliens propose peace treaty
78	New element found
79	Aliens fly past Earth
80	Singer has broken glasses

# Training 15 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5e932b33

Recall time: 15 min

81	Ghost plays chess for fun
82	Frogs adopt lost baby ducklings
83	Elephants paint the town
84	All clothing made of plastic
85	Sasquatch hosts a podcast
86	Overturned lorry sheds load
87	Humans land on Mars
88	Magic paintbrush can talk
89	Lorry drives round the world
90	Raining jellybeans prompts nationwide sugar rush
91	Winter time is extended
92	Glider makes maiden flight
93	Magic wand accidentally clones
94	Clouds turn into marshmallows
95	Famine in Europe
96	Duckburg becomes the capital
97	Gastric ulcer hurts patient
98	Unicorns build a rainbow bridge
99	Parrots run for office
100	Drug addicts die
101	Man discovers chimpanzee
102	Grape imports halted
103	Fairies open a tattoo parlor
104	Llamas become fur fashion icons
105	Crane lifts shipwreck
106	Grannies beat world drone record
107	Unicorns discover Wi-Fi
108	Ghostbusters have moved on
109	Witch saves dolphin
110	Pirates open bakery
111	Bestseller lists introduced
112	Invention of the rack
113	Ninjas run for mayor
114	Fish learns to swim backwards
115	1. Christmas market in Athens
116	Fairies steal office supplies
117	Cat starts singing
118	Vegetables hold a dance-off
119	Apples fall from trees
120	Mountains suddenly float away

# Training 15 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5e932b33

Recall time: 15 min

121	Unicorns finally reveal their secret recipe
122	Gumball machine installed
123	Wiesbaden May Festival ends uneasily
124	Aliens adopt goldfish
125	Red Army returns
126	Smallest Shetland pony bred
127	Dragon flies banner plane
128	Stopwatch reset
129	Greatest consumption of lemon ice
130	Aliens visit pancake festival
131	ADAC club divided
132	New body imaging
133	Zebra's reindeer gone
134	Invisible friend files taxes
135	Spanish will be a world language
136	Balloons protest for rights
137	Laws of physics no longer apply
138	Toasters go on strike
139	Teleportation device misfires daily
140	Ibn Raschid rides the fast train
141	Chef overcooks food
142	Mamouth born again
143	Bowl with snakes in the woods
144	Octopus teaches art classes at university
145	Dolphins learn to dance
146	Absurd ads in the newspaper
147	Aliens teach human dance moves
148	Macaroni with cheese
149	Engineer invents peace
150	Comet strikes the moon
151	Aliens compete in Olympics
152	Light bulb spreads darkness
153	Oceans are getting warmer
154	Children blow bubbles
155	Unicorns found in Chicago
156	Potato beetles harvested earlier
157	Barbecues are prohibited by the police
158	End of balloons
159	Cloud discovers personal identity
160	Bears open gourmet restaurant

# Training 15 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5e932b33

Recall time: 15 min

161	Horse gets lost
162	Emperor Stefan broke his leg
163	Plank put over Grand Canyon
164	Chickens learn to tango
165	Mobile phone madness begins
166	The transition place turns red-white
167	Mirrors start giving compliments
168	Pumpkin coach declared unroadworthy
169	Polka festival
170	Frogs narrate bestselling novels
171	Wizards compete in scrabble
172	Magdeburg becomes world capital
173	Wizard opens pizzeria
174	Dragon runs for mayor
175	Talking dog writes memoir